

Electric cleaning brush

Art. no. 44-6106 Model EA-201

Please read the entire instruction manual before using the product and then keep it for future reference. We accept no liability for any errors in the text or images and we reserve the right to make any necessary changes to technical data. If you have technical problems or other questions, please contact our customer service team.

Safety

- The product should be inspected regularly for damage. Do not use the product if any parts are broken, missing or faulty.
- Never attempt to open, modify or repair the product yourself. Any repairs should be carried out only by qualified service technicians.
- Never let children play with the product.

Product description

1. Foam disc
2. Microfibre disc, for thorough cleaning
3. Velcro fasteners for (1) and (2)
4. Pointed cleaning brush
5. Flat cleaning brush
6. Attachment
7. On/off switch, press once to start once more to increase speed and once more to switch off.
8. USB-C port for charging.
9. Cover for USB port

Cleaning and maintenance

Clean the product by wiping it with a damp cloth. Use only mild detergents. Never use solvents or corrosive chemicals.

Responsible disposal

This symbol indicates that the product should not be disposed of with general household waste. This applies throughout the entire EU. To prevent any harm to the environment or health hazards caused by incorrect waste disposal, the product must be handed in for recycling so that the materials can be disposed of in a responsible way. To recycle the product, take it to your local recycling facility or contact the retailer. They will ensure that the product is disposed of in a way that does not harm the environment.

Specifications

USB-C input	5 V DC, 1 A
Battery	3.6 V, 1500 mAh, li-ion (18650)
Cable	USB-C to USB-C, 0.8 m
Rotation speed	280/310 rpm
Operating time	Approx. 60–90 mins
Charging time	approx. 2.5 hours
Dimensions	19 x 11 x 5 cm
Weight	248 g

Elektrisk rengöringsborste

Art.nr 44-6106 Modell EA-201

Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före användning och spara den sedan för framtida bruk. Vi reserverar oss för ev. text- och bildfel samt ändringar av tekniska data. Vid tekniska problem eller andra frågor, kontakta vår kundtjänst.

Säkerhet

- Kontrollera produkten regelbundet för skador. Använd inte produkten om några delar är trasiga, saknas eller verkar defekta.
- Försök aldrig att öppna, modifiera eller reparera produkten själv. Alla reparationer ska utföras av behörig servicepersonal.
- Låt aldrig barn leka med produkten.

Produktbeskrivning

1. Skumrondell
2. Microfiberrondell, grovrengöring
3. Fäste med kardborre för (1) och (2)
4. Spetsig Rengöringsborste
5. Platt rengöringsborste
6. Fäste
7. Strömbrytare, tryck en gång för att starta en gång till för att öka hastigheten och ytterligare en gång för att stänga av.
8. USB-C Anslutning för laddning.
9. Lock till USB-Anslutning.

Skötsel och underhåll

Rengör produkten med en lätt fuktad trasa. Använd ett mildt rengöringsmedel, aldrig lösningsmedel eller frätande kemikalier.

Avfallshantering

Denna symbol innebär att produkten inte får kastas tillsammans med annat hushållsavfall. Detta gäller inom hela EU. För att förebygga eventuell skada på miljö och hälsa, orsakad av felaktig avfallshantering, ska produkten lämnas till återvinning så att materialet kan tas omhand på ett ansvarsfullt sätt. När du lämnar produkten till återvinning, använd dig av de returhanteringssystem som finns där du befinner dig eller kontakta inköpsstället. De kan se till att produkten tas om hand på ett för miljön tillfredställande sätt.

Specifikationer

USB-C in	5 V DC, 1 A
Batteri	3,6 V 1500 mAh 18650 Li-ion
Kabel	USB-C till USB-C, 0,8 m
Rotationshastighet	280/310 rpm
Drifttid	ca 60-90 min
Laddtid	ca 2,5 tim
Storlek	19 x 11 x 5 cm
Vikt	248 g

Elektrisk rengjøringsbørste

Art.nr. 44-6106 Modell EA-201

Les gjennom hele bruksanvisningen før produktet tas i bruk, og ta vare på den for fremtidig bruk. Vi tar forbehold om eventuelle feil i tekst og bilder, samt endringer av tekniske data. Ved tekniske problemer eller spørsmål, ta kontakt med vårt kundesenter.

Sikkerhet

- Sjekk regelmessig at produktet er helt og uten skader. Produktet skal ikke brukes dersom noen av delene er ødelagte, mangler eller synes å være defekte.
- Prøv aldri å demontere, modifisere eller reparere produktet selv. Reparasjoner må kun utføres av kvalifiserte personer.
- La aldri barn leke med produktet.

Produktbeskrivelse

1. Skumrondell
2. Mikrofiberrondell, grovrengjøring
3. Feste med borrelås for (1) og (2)
4. Spiss rengjøringsbørste
5. Flat rengjøringsbørste
6. Feste
7. Strømbryter, trykk én gang for å starte en gang til for å øke hastigheten og en gang til for å slå av.
8. USB-C-port for lading
9. Løkk til ladeport

Vedlikehold

Rengjør produktet med en lett fuktet klut. Bruk et mildt rengjøringsmiddel, aldri løsemidler eller etsende kjemikalier.

Avfallshåndtering

Symbolet betyr at produktet ikke skal kastes sammen med øvrig husholdningsavfall. Dette gjelder i hele EØS. For å forebygge eventuelle skader på helse og miljø som følge av feil håndtering av avfall, skal produktet leveres til gjenvinning, slik at materialet blir tatt hånd om på en tilfredsstillende måte. Benytt eksisterende systemer for returhåndtering eller kontakt forhandler når produktet skal kasseres. De vil ta hånd om produktet på en miljømessig forsvarlig måte.

Spesifikasjoner

USB-C inn	5 V DC, 1 A
Batteri	3,6 V 1500 mAh 18650 Li-ion
Kabel	USB-C til USB-C, 0,8 m
Rotasjons- hastighet	280/310 rpm
Driftstid	ca. 60–90 min.
Ladetid	ca. 2,5 timer
Størrelse	19 × 11 × 5 cm
Vekt	248 g

Sähkökäyttöinen puhdistusharja

Tuotenro 44-6106 Malli EA-201

Lue käyttöohje ennen tuotteen käyttöönottoa ja säilytä se tulevaa tarvetta varten. Pidätämme oikeuden teknisten tietojen muutoksiin. Emme vastaa mahdollisista teksti- tai kuvavirheistä. Jos tuotteeseen tulee teknisiä ongelmia, ota yhteys asiakaspalveluun.

Turvallisuus

- Tarkista laitteen kunto säännöllisesti. Älä käytä laitetta, jos se on viallinen tai siitä puuttuu osia.
- Älä avaa laitetta äläkä korjaa tai muuta laitetta itse. Laitteen saa korjata ainoastaan valtuutettu huoltoliike.
- Älä anna lasten leikkiä laitteella.

Tuotekuvaus

1. Vaahtomuovilaikka
2. Mikrokuitulaikka, tehokkaaseen puhdistukseen
3. Tarranauhalla varustettu kiinnike laikoille (1) ja (2)
4. Terävä puhdistusharja
5. Tasainen puhdistusharja
6. Kiinnike
7. Kytkin, paina kerran käynnistääksesi vielä kerran nopeuden lisäämiseksi ja vielä kerran sammuttamiseksi.
8. USB-C-liitäntä lataukselle.
9. Kansi USB-liitännälle.

Huolto ja kunnossapito

Pyyhi laite kevyesti kostutetulla liinalla. Käytä mietoa puhdistusainetta. Älä käytä liuottimia tai syövyttäviä kemikaaleja.

Kierrättäminen

Tämä kuvake tarkoittaa, että tuotetta ei saa hävittää kotitalousjätteen seassa. Tämä koskee koko EU-aluetta. Hävittämisestä johtuvien ympäristö- ja terveyshaittojen välttämiseksi tuote tulee viedä kierrätettäväksi, jotta materiaalit käsitellään vastuullisesti. Kierrätä tuote käyttämällä paikallisia kierrätysjärjestelmiä tai ota yhteys ostopaikkaan. Ostopaikassa tuote kierrätetään vastuullisella tavalla.

Tiedot

USB-C-tulo	5 V DC, 1 A
Akku	3,6 V 1500 mAh 18650 litiumioni
Johto	USB-C - USB-C, 0,8 m
Pyörimis- nopeus	280/310 kierrosta minuutissa
Käyttöaika	noin 60-90 minuuttia
Latausaika	n. 2,5 h
Koko	19 × 11 × 5 cm
Paino	248 g

